SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA • COUNTY OF KINGS 1640 Kings County Dr

Hanford, CA 93230

AGENCY CASE NUMBER: 23K004060	SEARCH V	WARRANT & ORDER	WARRANT NUMBER:
The PEOPLE OF TH	E STATE OF CALIFORNIA	to any peace officer in Kings C	county.
The affidavit below, sw are ordered to execute	rom and subscribed before me, as follows:	, has established probable cause f	or this search warrant which you
		tachment(s), attached hereto ar	
Property to be	searched: Described in At	ttachment(s), attached hereto a	and incorporated by reference.
Night service:	[If initialed by Judge] For go	ood cause shown, as set forth in	n the Statement of Probable
	ervice is authorized:	PER PROPERTY CONTRACTOR CONTRACTO	
Disposition of Affiant's custod	Property: All property seize y pending further order of the	ed pursuant to this search warr ne court.	ant shall be retained in the
☑ The oath was	s administered orally over	r the telephone by the magist	trate to the Affiant.
May 10, 2023	4:03 pm	MAR	_
Date a	and time warrant issued		Judge/Magistrate
n compliance with the	de Prohibited Violation At e requirements outlined in (nce sought in this search wa ion, as defined in California	California Penal Code § 1524.2 arrant is not related to an inve	2(c) & § 1546.5(a) your Affiant stigation into, or enforcement
		AFFIDAVIT	
which is incorporate	ed by reference. Also, inc	arrant are contained in the S corporated by reference ar ace(s) to be searched and	nd attached hereto are the
vidence Type: (Per	nal Code § 1524)		
☐ Property in the offence.	ings to be used as a mean e possession of any persor	n with the intent to use it as a	means of committing a public
☑ Property that ☐ Property that	tends to show that a felony tends to show that sexual e	has been committed. exploitation of a child.	

Declaration: I declare under penalty of perjury that the information within my personal knowledge contained in this affidavit, including all incorporated documents, is true.

☐ Night Service: [If checked] Authorization for night service is requested based on information in the

☐ Other:_

Statement of Probable Cause, filed herewith.

05/10/2023

Date

Sylvette

Affici

espitation the countries of the Subject to a sound of the Country of the Subject vertal claim of our extended by a sound of the order of the following important to a sound of the sound in the sound is sound to a sound of the sound in the sound is sound to a sound of the sound in the sound is sound to a sound of the sound in the sound is sound to the sound in the sound in the sound is sound in the sound in the sound in the sound is sound in the sound is sound in the sound is sound in the sound

PARTY TOUR DAYS OF THE SECOND

Domaion and Composition, premisely, explanables, or items to be exact. These firms one, a delivered mail either inside the focation or in the millions(c), general this, utility all a network bits, miscellameous antinessed must personal letters, personal combination, published need to the combine of the state of the

- 1 ATTACHMENT "A"
- 2 TO MAKE A SEARCH: of storage unit located at Derrels Mini Storage, 800 N. Ben Maddox Way,
- 3 Visalia, California, to be further referenced as Subject Premises. This location is Derrels Mini Storage.
- 4 It is a storage unit facility with outside access storage units that can be rented monthly. The storage
- 5 units are individually secured with locks, all located behind a gate and fence surrounding the entire
- 6 property. Julia's located on the fifth row from the south end.
- 7 dark brown trim. The storage unit has two doors that swing open, and the number is on the left

8 door in black stickers.

9

21 22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30 31

32

33

34

35

- The search is to include all rooms, attics, basements, and all other parts therein as well as the surrounding grounds or curtilage, storage rooms, or outbuildings of any kind located on the premises.
- 12 The search will include all persons that may be contacted and are present at the time of the search
- 13 warrant. The search will also include all vehicles in the immediate vicinity of the Subject Premises that
- 14 can be connected to the property by one of more of the following: paperwork, registration, keys and/or
- 15 verbal claim of ownership by residents at the involved location. Detective Tyler Haener and/or those
- under their direction are authorized during the execution of this search warrant to video tape,
- 17 photograph, take digital images such as 3-D mapping images, and collect any measurements of
- 18 physical items within the location at the discretion of the searching officers both inside and outside of
- 19 the location. These images or recordings may include any and all items, vehicles at the location, and all
- 20 persons present at the location during the period of execution of this search warrant.

FOR THE FOLLOWING PROPERTY:

1. Dominion and Control: Any items tending to establish the identity of persons who have dominion and control of the location, premises, automobiles, or items to be seized. These items may include delivered mail either inside the location or in the mail box(s), general bills, utility bills, telephone bills, miscellaneous addressed mail, personal letters, personal identification, purchase receipts, rent receipts, sales receipts, tax statements, payroll check stubs, keys and receipts for safe deposit box(s), keys and receipts for rental storage space, keys and receipts for post office box or mail drop rentals, ignition keys, car door and trunk keys, vehicle ownership certificates or "pink slips," and/or vehicle registration slips, or photographs tending to show occupation of storage unit at 800 N. Ben Maddox Way in the city of Visalia and connection between co-conspirators, whether identified or unidentified. These items may also include answering machines, tape recorders, or any other recording devices believed to contain an audio recording of the person(s) residing at or responsible for unit at 800 N. Ben Maddox Way in the city of Visalia, and any examples of handwriting including letters, address books, business records, canceled checks, notes, and/or lists.

- Indicia: Indicia that will tend to establish the identity of persons who have dominion and control of
 the location, premises, automobiles, or items to be seized.
- 3 3. Scene Documentation: Photos, videos, and/or 3-D mapping images of the location to record evidence of 504, 424(a)(1) of the California Penal Code or that may help to verify the statements of victims or witnesses.
- 4. Stolen Property: Items easily identifiable as stolen property in this case or other recently known
 cases to the Kings County Sheriff's Office. This includes serialized items found to be stolen in the
 automated property system when checked by Investigators during the service of this search
 warrant.
- 10 5. Two small wallet sized Kleenex packs: Kleenex Slim Wallet Facial Tissue
- 11 6. Two Dog foot bath: Top Pawg Dog foot baths
- 7. Three men's Grooming Kits: Convenience Kits International Men's Premium 15-Piece Assembled
 Travel Kit, Featuring: Gillette Disposable Razor and Crest Toothpaste
- None Six-Foot Folding Bench: Best Choice Produce 6-foot folding bench, sturdy lightweight
 plastic. Multipurpose bench seat for indoor and outdoor use White.
- Six Easel pads: Post-it super sticky easel pad, 25 X 30 inches, 30 sheets/pad, 4 pads, large white.
 Premium self-stick flip chart paper, super sticking power.
- 10. Five Tableclothes: KUFUNG Spandex Tablecloths for 4 ft Home Rectangular Table Fitted Stretch
 Table Cover Polyester Tablecover Table Toppers (Black, 4 FT)
- 20 End of Attachment "A"

SEARCH WARRANT NOTICE OF SERVICE

On 05/10/2023, a Detective at the Kings County Sheriff's Office served a search warrant at the premises at 800 N. Ben Maddox Way, Visalia, California and seized property identified in the accompanying receipt. The search warrant was issued on 05/10/2023 by the Honorable Judge Reinhart, Judge of the County of Kings County Superior Court and is filed under case number 23K004060.

A <u>copy of the warrant</u> is attached that includes a description of the location to be searched and the items / records requested. These items / records were requested for a criminal investigation pertaining to: Embezzlement, Misuse of public funds.

BE ADVISED THAT PURSUANT TO CALIFORNIA PENAL CODE SECTIONS 1539 AND 1540, YOU MAY FILE A WRITTEN MOTION IN THE COURT OF THE ABOVE-MENTIONED JUDGE WHO ISSUED THE WARRANT, SEEKING THE RETURN OF THE PROPERTY SEIZED PURSUANT TO THIS WARRANT.

For further information concerning this search warrant,

Contact	Detective T. Haener	at	(559) 852-2818	818
	(Case Agent)	(P	hone Number)	
	(Case Agent)	(P	hone Number)	